<u>RESOLUTION NO. 526</u>

WHEREAS, it is necessary that at least two (2) signatures appear on an order for the withdrawal of monies on deposit by the City of Albany and that at the present time, the signatures are that of the City Manager and the City Recorder, and

WHEREAS, it is sometimes impossible for one of the two signators to execute the order and it would be desirable to have an alternate signature in those instances, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor of the City of Albany be authorized to substitute his signature for that of either the City Manager or the City Recorder. This authorization shall extend to any depository in which the City of Albany has deposited funds. This authorization is intended to allow the Mayor of the City of Albany to substitute his signature only when either the City Manager or the City Recorder is absent from the City. It shall not be incumbent upon the depository to verify the fact of the absence of either the City Recorder or the City Manager when the Mayor's signature shall appear on an order for withdrawal.

DATED THIS 25th day of February, 1959.

No. L. Dingerick

Mayor